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BOARDS OF DIRECTORS OF COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS 

2024-2025 

 

 

     AMBLEWOOD 
 

          

Loreen Coyne, President     Robert Cady, Vice President   

129 Amblewood Lane      176 Amblewood Lane 

917-533-8365       239-649-7022 

coyne240@earthlink.net     robertcady@aol.com 

 

Ian Preston, Secretary      Joseph Garguilo, Member at Large 

147 Amblewood Lane      154 Amblewood Lane 

416-271-1733       703-929-8389 

ian@phcap.ca       joeg@stuartdean.com 

 

Morris Cooper, Governor     Lisbeth Gallagher, Treasurer 

121 Amblewood Lane      123 Amblewood Lane 

239-234-1991       989-954-3074 

morriscooper@gmail.com     nightwitch57@gmail.com 

 

ARC:  Sandra Kent – shk2802@outlook.com 

 

 
 

TWO (2) ARC    COCO PLUM 
 

 

Robert Lazarchik, President, Alternate   Molly Sommer, Vice President 

26 Golf Cottage Drive      20 Golf Cottage Drive 

263-0062       440-574-9404 

Rlazarchik1968@gmail.com      mollyasommer@yahoo.com 

 

John Anderson, Secretary/Treasurer    Rick Kitko, Director 

40 Golf Cottage Drive      22 Golf Cottage Drive    

435-9919       408-691-6231  

johnorgrace@yahoo.com       rick.kitko@gmail.com 

 

Governor- Buzz Pelland     John Joseph, Director    

34 Golf Cottage Drive      10 Golf Cottage Drive     

330-620-7262       614-226-8282 

kidtm65@gmail.com       johnjoseph@josephandjoseph.com 

 

ARC:                Violation:      

John Anderson -  johnorgrace@yahoo.com    Buzz Pelland  

Robert Lazarchik -  rlazarchik1968@yahoo.com    

Buzz Pelland - kidtm65@gmail.com               
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ALL BOARD MEMBERS  COURTSIDE COMMONS 
 

William Percival, President     Georgette LeBlanc, Secretary/ Governor 

503 Courtside Drive      306 Courtside Drive     

239-216-3835       917-596-4416 

william@percival.net       gleblanc55@gmail.com  

 

Gary Moss, Director      John Clickner, Director               

205 Courtside Drive       609 Courtside Drive 

847-927-6140                  231-557-2484 

garymoss2@gmail.comt     jeclickner@gmail.com 

 

Dave Bunker, Treasurer 

409 Courtside Drive 

919-656-6300 

Dbunker7@aol.com 

 

 
 
Mr. Giunta and One Board Member THE COMMONS (CYPRESS) 

 
Jim Lambe, President       Phil Cahill, Secretary 

500 Wyndemere Way, #301     400 Wyndemere Way, #304 

239-262-6254       239-318-4456 

Jfl321@sbcglobal.net       phillipcahill100@gmail.com  

 

Ernest Jefferies, Director/Landscaping/Alternate  William Cash, Treasurer  

100 Wyndemere Way, #205     400 Wyndemere Way, #202 

239-659-2681       239-649-8323 

ejeff064@gmail.com      cashwh@aol.com 

  

Mike Giunta, Vice President/ARC Chair   Dr. Ronald Coleman, Governor 

300 Wyndemere Way, #203     400 Wyndemere Way, #301 

239-262-5988       239-450-7190     

mike@krema.com       rcolemanbvok@mac.com 

 

                                                             

 
Two (2) ARC     EDGEWOOD 
 

Phil Toaldo, President                      Maureen Hennessey, Secretary/Treasurer  

246 Edgemere Way East               248 Edgemere Way East 

239-263-3684                 860-729-5963 

toaldop@gmail.com                                      maureenfhennessey@gmail.com 

 

Liz Murray, Governor     Greg Wertheimer, Vice President 

240 Edgemere Way East     280 Edgemere Way East 

239-649-8392       617-901-2140 

lizhitchcock@gmail.com      gwertheimer@chboston.com  
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     EDGEWOOD (continued) 

Lorraine Toaldo, Alternate 

246 Edgemere Way East 

239-263-3684 

Let0811@gmail.com 

   

 
One (1) ARC     THE ESTATES  
 

Michael Bockrath, President                   Dr. Larry Stone, Vice President, Governor 

300 Edgemere Way East                                                         324 Edgemere Way E 

419-681-5588        517-331-4787 

mike@bocaconstructioninc.com                                      stonedentist@gmail.com    

 

Wendy Burdette, Secretary     Michael Stakias, Alternate   

350 Edgemere Way East     360 Edgemere Way East 

703-864-4364       610-608-1690 

wincesbeanie@gmail.com      mstakias50@gmail.com 

 
 
Two (2) ARC    GLENDEVON 

 

Hugh Robinson, President     Hubert Muther, Vice President 

746 Glendevon Drive      727 Courtside Drive 

708-558-3712       239-919-8373 

hrobinson@trilandproperties.com    hcmuther@hotmail.com 

 

Robert Kozyak, Secretary/Director    Christina Lindgren, Treasurer/Governor 

757 Glendevon Drive      709 Courtside Drive 

618-407-8727       513-739-3749 

kozyakbfc@aol.com      clindgren@cinci.rr.com 

 

Don Barter, Director/Alternate       

750 Glendevon Drive       

239-434-5923        

dbbarter@aol.com       

                                                    

 
One (1) ARC       GLEN MEADOW 
  

Lloyd Wennlund, President/Governor   Mike NeCamp, Vice President  

408 Edgemere Way East     468 Glen Meadow Lane 

312-415-2776       614-395-9267 

lawennlund@gmail.com      mnecamp@gmail.com  

 

Dr. Mike Anthony, Secretary/Treasurer/Alternate  ARC: Cheryl LaBov, Chair   

432 Glen Meadow Lane                 labov3@yahoo.com  

239-529-5254 

Mikeanthony1@aol.com 
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One (1) ARC           GRASMERE 

 

Carrie Green, President                                    Janet Pasternack, Secretary/Treasurer  

849 Wyndemere Way               869 Wyndemere Way    

239-300-8146                913-707-7333 

cgreen@greenace.com              janetpasternack@hotmail.com 

 

Marilyn Kacy, Vice President /Governor                       ARC:  

810 Wyndemere Way                               Dick Skewes – rssandmns@aol.com 

239-649-8159                Joyce Alfieri – joycealfieri@gmail.com 

kacy32@hotmail.com                Adrienne Mahaffy - adriennemahaffy@rogers.com 

                 Bill Henderson, Chair – wshndrsn@comcast.net 

 

         

Two (2) ARC     MAHOGANY BEND 
 

Dr. David McKenzie, President       David Nourse, Governor 

183 Edgemere Way South     165 Edgemere Way South   

239-919-3314                             239-537-1453 

drdaveymckenzie@hotmail.com     dnnaples@gmail.com  

 

Michelle Gibbons, Secretary      Gil LaCroix, Director 

102 Edgemere Way South     20 Bramblewood Point 

239-263-6078       239-430-0705 

mgibbons@rogers.com     gil@lacroixs.com  

 

Lynn Jolliffe, Treasurer     Joseph Fico, Director                           

167 Edgemere Way South     139 Edgemere Way South                

239-238-8754       413-896-2528                 

Lynnjolliffe52@gmail.com     jmnfico@aol.com  

 

Jamie Dobson, Vice President/Alternate 

171 Edgemere Way S 

847-902-5502 

jdgolf171@gmail.com 

 

 

Two (2) ARC   MAHOGANY RUN 
 

Connee Dawson, President      Sherry Hoffman, Vice President 

224 Edgemere Way South     216 Edgemere Way South 

203-520-6924       239-649-4402 

dawsonconneejo@yahoo.com     sbh1122@comcast.net 

 

Eugene Ragone, Secretary/Treasurer    Roger Battistella, Governor   

214 Edgemere Way South     202 Edgemere Way South           

203-556-1337       239-529-3450    

generagone@gmail.com      rmb13@cornell.edu  
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Two (2) ARC   MAHOGANY RUN – (continued) 
 

DeMar Borth, Alternate 

206 Edgemere Way South 

507-317-4359 

demar@abdopublishing.com 

         

 

Two (2) ARC  THE PRESERVE (POND APPLE) 

 
Dr. Scott McDonald, President/Governor   Kevin Killilea, Secretary, Alternate                                      

376 Edgemere Way North     340 Edgemere Way North 

201-306-0269 cell   239-821-3828 cell 

scottmcdonald4515@gmail.com     kkillilea@earthlink.net                                                                        

 

Brian Kennedy, Treasurer     Dr. Carson (Kit) Thompson, Vice President 

362 Edgemere Way North  374 Edgemere Way North 

434-962-0189       303-241-6009 

brnknndy@aol.com       carsonjthompson@comcast.net  

 

Annie Hyder, Director                                                            ARC-  Heather Allan, Vanessa Young  

annie.williams947@gmail.com Kevin Killilea 

 

          

 
One (1) ARC        ROSEMEADE 

 

Robert Anderson, President, Governor   Richard Clesen, Vice President 

411 Rosemeade Lane      414 Rosemeade Lane   

239-263-8864       239-649-0382 

wyndemere2020@gmail.com                richardclesen@gmail.com  

 

Ron Tanski, Treasurer /Secretary, Alternate    

430 Rosemeade Lane       

239-491-7729                    

tanskir@yahoo.com                   

 
 
Two (2) ARC   VILLA FLORESTA  
 

Cecilia Bach, President     Allan Blue, Vice President 

151 Via Napoli      147 Via Napoli 

239-272-0212                   614-296-8862 

Cecilia@ceciliabach.com      allanmblue@gmail.com   

 

Dan Dwyer, Secretary                    Tom Leetch, Director 

172 Via Napoli      100 Via Napoli 

908-720-3811                  617-680-5299 

dandwyer49@gmail.com      tleetch48@gmail.com  
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Two (2) ARC   VILLA FLORESTA – (continued) 
  
Richard Corriero, Treasurer     Greg Beresik, Governor 

160 Via Napoli      127 Via Napoli      

239-262-1717       724-747-3677 

rcorriero@comcast.net                                                          smbgabgreg@gmail.com  

                                                                                              

Mike Bach, Alternate      ARC: 

151 Via Napoli       Martha Hartman, Chair mhart51454@aol.com 

239-272-0149       Tammy Escott tescott1026@mac.com 

mike@ceciliabach.com     Mike Bach mike@ceciliabach.com 

        Carin Coyne – carincoyne@mac.com 

 

   
ALL BOARD MEMBERS      THE VILLAGES 
 

Farrokh Zahedi, President                       Les Sharp, Secretary/Treasurer 

486 Edgemere Way East, #202    496 Edgemere Way E #101 

239-300-0703                  616-450-2007 

416-949-1002       lessharp61@gmail.com   

Farrokh.Zahedi@gmail.com        

 

Kathy Cosgrove, Director/Governor/Alternate                    

486 Edgemere Way East, #102     

239-228-7487       

kac4golf@aol.com                                                                    

 

 
Two (2) ARC            WATER OAKS  

 

Dan Clay, President, Alternate                          Susan Dwyer, Vice President 

104 Water Oaks Way      118 Water Oaks Way 

330-417-0314 or 239-262-8328    239-262-3851 

danclaygolf@outlook.com       firstcaresusan@aol.com 

 

  

Ed Warnick, Secretary/Treasurer    Al Chircop, Governor   

108 Water Oaks Way      64 Water Oaks Way     

203-913-3741       630-399-0014 

ed@edwarnick.com       archco@comcast.net    
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